# 504823324 03/16/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

pnic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4870059

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                     | Execution Date |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| STRONGMAIL SYSTEMS, INC. | 07/02/2013     |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | STRONGVIEW SYSTEMS, INC. |
|-------------------|--------------------------|
| Street Address:   | 1300 ISLAND DRIVE        |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 200                |
| City:             | REDWOOD CITY             |
| State/Country:    | CALIFORNIA               |
| Postal Code:      | 94065                    |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14735702 |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2026242500

**Email:** edocket@crowell.com, jharris@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: CROWELL & MORING LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 14300

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20044

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 115148.PA112US      |  |
|-------------------------|---------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | JONATHAN M. LINDSAY |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Jonathan Lindsay/  |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 03/16/2018          |  |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=PA112US Name Change Strongmail to StrongView 7-2-2013#page1.tif

PATENT 504823324 REEL: 045618 FRAME: 0960

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:52 PM 07/03/2013 FILED 01:49 PM 07/03/2013 SRV 130846573 - 3742821 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE FIFTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF STRONGMAIL SYSTEMS, INC.

July 2, 2013

Strongmail Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Company was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on December 30, 2003. The Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Company was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on December 20, 2005. The Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Company was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on March 12, 2007. The Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Company was filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on November 25, 2008. The Fifth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Company was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on July 21, 2010 and amended on August 22, 2012 (the "Charter").

**SECOND:** The Board of Directors of the Company, acting in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, approved and adopted resolutions proposing to amend the Charter by deleting Article I thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article I the following new Article:

### "ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is Strong View Systems, Inc."

**THIRD:** Thereafter, pursuant to a resolution of the Board of Directors of the Company, this Certificate of Amendment was submitted to the stockholders of the Company for approval, and was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed on this 2<sup>nd</sup> day of July, 2013.

William Griffin

Chief Financial Officer

SVI-123627v1

PATENT REEL: 045618 FRAME: 0961